

Form 6
Application for code compliance certificate
Section 92, Building Act 2004

The building consent

Building consent number: BC240357
Issued by: Selwyn District Council

Application

All building work to be carried out under the building consent specified on this form was completed on:
4 September 2024
The licensed building practitioner(s) who carried out or supervised the restricted building work is/are as follows:

Name	Shaun Halpine
Licensing class	Design
Licensed building practitioner number (or registration number if treated as being licensed under section 291 of Act)	BP111154
Particular work carried out or supervised	No information provided

The personnel who carried out building work other than restricted building work are as follows:

Name	Tanya
Address	No information provided
Phone number	0274032774
Registration number	N/A
Licensed building practitioner number	N/A

Name	Josh Hamilton
Address	No information provided
Phone number	0211901323
Registration number	N/A
Licensed building practitioner number	N/A

Name	Joey Spain
Address	No information provided
Phone number	0272519051
Registration number	25784
Licensed building practitioner number	N/A

Name	James
Address	No information provided
Phone number	0273457545
Registration number	N/A
Licensed building practitioner number	N/A

Name	Steve Pooley
Address	No information provided
Phone number	0211239791
Registration number	N/A
Licensed building practitioner number	N/A

Name	Marcus Van Klink - Universal Plumbing
Address	Unit 5 #33 Nga Mahi Road, Sockburn, Canterbury, Christchurch
Phone number	03 348 8537
Registration number	13849
Licensed building practitioner number	N/A

Name	Grant Watt - Power Plus
Address	No information provided
Phone number	03 365 3677
Registration number	E283130
Licensed building practitioner number	N/A

The following specified systems are contained on the compliance schedule for the building and, in the opinion of the personnel who installed them, are capable of performing to the performance standards set out in the building consent:

There are no specified systems in the building.

I request that you issue a code compliance certificate for this work under section 95 of the Building Act 2004. The code compliance certificate should be sent to:

Owner: Po Box 8043, Riccarton, Christchurch 8440

Signature of owner:

REBECCA HUTCHBY

Name of person signing: Today Homes

Date: 4 Sep 2024

Attachments

The following documents are attached to this application:

No attachments